WASHINGTON STATE

SENATE COMMITTEE

SERVICES

Name

Alishahi, Michele
Attanasio, Greg
Bauer, Shani
Bezanson, Michael
Black, Kevin

Bridges, William
Brown, Samuel
Brown, Wendy
Cecil, Amanda
Cole, Alina

Creech, Danielle
Cushing, Kimberly

Daley, Sierra
Douglas, Maggie

Doyle, Samantha
Epps, Karen

Fairfortune, Alexandra

Fontaine, Monica
Forty, Jenna
Fujisawa, Yukimi
Fung, Kelsey-anne
Gamble, Hayley
Giannini, Ryan
Gunn, Kellee
Hammer, Kayla
Herman, Jed
Hinman, Josh
Hopper, Truman

Phone
7433
7410
7468
7449
7747

7312
7470
7359
7460
7705

7412
7421

7463

7279
7335
7424

7416
7341
7755
7441
7479
7452
7285
7429
7305
7346
7281
7381

6/26/2024

Senate Commiittee Services

Staff Contact Information
304 15" Avenue SW; MS 40466; Phone: 360-786-7400

Location
JAC 339
JAC 414
JAC 325
JAC 329
JAC 459

JAC 417
JAC 328
JAC 329A
JAC 324
JAC 439A

JAC 451
JAC 421

JAC 462

JAC 452
JAC 461
JAC 446

JAC 436
JAC 340
JAC 314
JAC 313
JAC 441
JAC 317
JAC 413
JAC 431
JAC 326
JAC331
JAC 337
JAC 466

Committee Assignment(s)

Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Health & Long Term Care

Sr. Fiscal Counsel, Ways & Means

Capital Budget Coordinator, Ways & Means

Sr. Staff Counsel, Health & Long Term Care; Sr. Staff Counsel, Law
& Justice

Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Law & Justice

Budget Counsel, Ways & Means

Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Committee Assistant, Agriculture, Water, Natural Resources &
Parks; Committee Assistant, Joint Administrative Rules Review
Committee; Committee Assistant, Local Government, Land Use &
Tribal Affairs

Research Analyst, State Government & Elections

Deputy Director, Senate Committee Services; Sr. Counsel,
Environment, Energy & Technology

Sr. Committee Assistant, Health & Long Term Care; Sr. Committee
Assistant, Labor & Commerce

Research Analyst, Local Government, Land Use & Tribal Affairs
Counsel, Housing

Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Local Government, Land Use &
Tribal Affairs; Sr. Counsel, Agriculture, Water, Natural Resources &
Parks

Sr. Staff Counsel, Early Learning & K-12 Education

Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Fiscal Analyst, Transportation

Committee Assistant, Transportation

Sr. Staff Counsel, Human Services

Budget Coordinator, Transportation

Counsel, Law & Justice

Research Analyst, Business, Financial Services, Gaming & Trade
Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Committee Assistant, Early Learning & K-12 Education; Committee
Assistant, State Government & Elections



Hopwood, Aidan

Hovde, Maria
Howson, Susan
Johnson, Kimberly
Jones, Susan

Kato, Ailey

Kennedy, Alia

Kettel, James

Kim, John
Kinne-Clawson, Alicia

Lan, Tianyi
Llanes, Marlon
McCallister,
Christopher
McCarthy, Clint

McGuire, Vikki
McKittrick, Joe
Mendiola, Alison
Meyer, Thomas
Mitchell, Jeffrey
Moore, Bryon
Nemeth, Corban
Ofrancia, Sheila

Olsen, Jeff
Omdal, Benjamin

Popovac, Brandon
Press, Trevor

Sacks, Jarrett

Scott, Sarian
Shepard-Koningsor,
Matt

Simpson, Kelly
Stith, Sandy
Tietjen, Dana

Tran, Julie

Tudor, Megan

Van Gorkom, Melissa
Vogel, Gregory

7708

7474
7273
7472
7404
7434
7405
7459
7453
7407

7432
7423
7430

7319

7464
7287
7488
7420
7438
7726
7736
7354

7428

7442

7465
7446
7448
7729
7627

7403
7710
7784
7283
7478
7491
7413

JAC 435A

JAC 323
JAC 334
JAC 447
JAC 420
JAC 463
JAC 434
JAC 332
JAC 423
JAC 416

JAC 449
JAC 424
JAC 435

JAC 433

JAC 448
JAC 450
JAC 453
JAC 335C
JAC 452
JAC 316
JAC 333
JAC 439

JAC 418

JAC 456

JAC 321
JAC 336
JAC 437
JAC 327
JAC 458

JAC 312
JAC 330
JAC311B
JAC 457
JAC 319
JAC 412
JAC 440

Committee Assistant, Business, Financial Services, Gaming &
Trade; Committee Assistant, Environment, Energy & Technology
Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Sr. Staff Coordinator, Ways & Means

Director, Senate Committee Services

Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Labor & Commerce

Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Early Learning & K-12 Education
Revenue Counsel, Ways & Means

Operating Budget Coordinator, Ways & Means

Counsel, Business, Financial Services, Gaming & Trade

Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Environment, Energy & Technology;
Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Higher Education & Workforce
Development

Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Counsel, Labor & Commerce

Committee Assistant, Housing; Committee Assistant, Law & Justice

Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Business, Financial Services, Gaming &
Trade

Administrative Operations Manager, Senate Committee Services
Counsel, Law & Justice

Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Human Services

Budget Fellow, Ways & Means

Revenue Coordinator, Ways & Means

Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Transportation

Outlook Coordinator, Ways & Means

Committee Assistant, Higher Education & Workforce
Development; Committee Assistant, Human Services
Coordinator/Analyst, Agriculture, Water, Natural Resources &
Parks

Counsel, Early Learning & K-12 Education; Counsel, Higher
Education & Workforce Development

Senior Fiscal Counsel, Transportation

Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Counsel, Labor & Commerce

Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Counsel, Environment, Energy & Technology

Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Transportation

Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means

Sr. Committee Assistant, Ways & Means

Research Analyst, Health & Long Term Care

Budget Fellow, Transportation

Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Housing

Staff Coordinator/Counsel, State Government & Elections



Weeks, Liza 7716 JAC 444 Systems Analyst, Senate Committee Services



