

## **Senate Committee Services**

## **Staff Contact Information**

304 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue SW; MS 40466; Phone: 360-786-7400

Name	Phone	Location	Committee Assignment(s)
Alishahi, Michele	7433	JAC 339	Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Attanasio, Greg	7410	JAC 414	Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Health & Long Term Care
Bauer, Shani	7468	JAC 325	Sr. Fiscal Counsel, Ways & Means
Bezanson, Michael	7449	JAC 329	Capital Budget Coordinator, Ways & Means
Black, Kevin	7747	JAC 459	Sr. Staff Counsel, Health & Long Term Care; Sr. Staff Counsel, Law & Justice
Bridges, William	7312	JAC 417	Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Law & Justice
Brown, Samuel	7470	JAC 328	Budget Counsel, Ways & Means
Brown, Wendy	7359	JAC 329A	Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Cecil, Amanda	7460	JAC 324	Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Cole, Alina	7705	JAC 439A	Committee Assistant, Agriculture, Water, Natural Resources & Parks; Committee Assistant, Joint Administrative Rules Review Committee; Committee Assistant, Local Government, Land Use & Tribal Affairs
Creech, Danielle	7412	JAC 451	Research Analyst, State Government & Elections
Cushing, Kimberly	7421	JAC 421	Deputy Director, Senate Committee Services; Sr. Counsel, Environment, Energy & Technology
Daley, Sierra	7463	JAC 462	Sr. Committee Assistant, Health & Long Term Care; Sr. Committee Assistant, Labor & Commerce
Douglas, Maggie	7279	JAC 452	Research Analyst, Local Government, Land Use & Tribal Affairs
Doyle, Samantha	7335	JAC 461	Counsel, Housing
Epps, Karen	7424	JAC 446	Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Local Government, Land Use & Tribal Affairs; Sr. Counsel, Agriculture, Water, Natural Resources & Parks
Fairfortune, Alexandra	7416	JAC 436	Sr. Staff Counsel, Early Learning & K-12 Education
Fontaine, Monica	7341	JAC 340	Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Forty, Jenna	7755	JAC 314	Fiscal Analyst, Transportation
Fujisawa, Yukimi	7441	JAC 313	Committee Assistant, Transportation
Fung, Kelsey-anne	7479	JAC 441	Sr. Staff Counsel, Human Services
Gamble, Hayley	7452	JAC 317	Budget Coordinator, Transportation
Giannini, Ryan	7285	JAC 413	Counsel, Law & Justice
Gunn, Kellee	7429	JAC 431	Research Analyst, Business, Financial Services, Gaming & Trade
Hammer, Kayla	7305	JAC 326	Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Herman, Jed	7346	JAC 331	Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Hinman, Josh	7281	JAC 337	Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Hopper, Truman	7381	JAC 466	Committee Assistant, Early Learning & K-12 Education; Committee Assistant, State Government & Elections

Hopwood, Aidan	7708	JAC 435A	Committee Assistant, Business, Financial Services, Gaming &
	1100		Trade; Committee Assistant, Environment, Energy & Technology
Hovde, Maria	7474	JAC 323	Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Howson, Susan	7273	JAC 334	Sr. Staff Coordinator, Ways & Means
Johnson, Kimberly	7472	JAC 447	Director, Senate Committee Services
Jones, Susan	7404	JAC 420	Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Labor & Commerce
Kato, Ailey	7434	JAC 463	Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Early Learning & K-12 Education
Kennedy, Alia	7405	JAC 434	Revenue Counsel, Ways & Means
Kettel, James	7459	JAC 332	Operating Budget Coordinator, Ways & Means
Kim, John	7453	JAC 423	Counsel, Business, Financial Services, Gaming & Trade
Kinne-Clawson, Alicia	7407	JAC 416	Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Environment, Energy & Technology;
,			Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Higher Education & Workforce
			Development
Lan, Tianyi	7432	JAC 449	Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Llanes, Marlon	7423	JAC 424	Counsel, Labor & Commerce
McCallister,	7430	JAC 435	Committee Assistant, Housing; Committee Assistant, Law & Justice
Christopher			
McCarthy, Clint	7319	JAC 433	Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Business, Financial Services, Gaming & Trade
McGuire, Vikki	7464	JAC 448	Administrative Operations Manager, Senate Committee Services
McKittrick, Joe	7287	JAC 450	Counsel, Law & Justice
Mendiola, Alison	7488	JAC 453	Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Human Services
Meyer, Thomas	7420	JAC 335C	Budget Fellow, Ways & Means
Mitchell, Jeffrey	7438	JAC 452	Revenue Coordinator, Ways & Means
Moore, Bryon	7726	JAC 316	Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Transportation
Nemeth, Corban	7736	JAC 333	Outlook Coordinator, Ways & Means
Ofrancia, Sheila	7354	JAC 439	Committee Assistant, Higher Education & Workforce
			Development; Committee Assistant, Human Services
Olsen, Jeff	7428	JAC 418	Coordinator/Analyst, Agriculture, Water, Natural Resources & Parks
Omdal, Benjamin	7442	JAC 456	Counsel, Early Learning & K-12 Education; Counsel, Higher
			Education & Workforce Development
Popovac, Brandon	7465	JAC 321	Senior Fiscal Counsel, Transportation
Press, Trevor	7446	JAC 336	Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Sacks, Jarrett	7448	JAC 437	Counsel, Labor & Commerce
Scott, Sarian	7729	JAC 327	Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Shepard-Koningsor,	7627	JAC 458	Counsel, Environment, Energy & Technology
Matt		146515	
Simpson, Kelly	7403	JAC 312	Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Transportation
Stith, Sandy	7710	JAC 330	Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means
Tietjen, Dana	7784	JAC 311B	Sr. Committee Assistant, Ways & Means
Tran, Julie	7283	JAC 457	Research Analyst, Health & Long Term Care
Tudor, Megan	7478	JAC 319	Budget Fellow, Transportation
Van Gorkom, Melissa	7491	JAC 412	Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Housing
Vogel, Gregory	7413	JAC 440	Staff Coordinator/Counsel, State Government & Elections

Wooks Liza 7716 IAC 444 Systems Analyst Sonato Committee Sonaices				
veeks, Liza 7710 JAC 444 Systems Analyst, Senate Committee Services	Weeks, Liza	7716	JAC 444	Systems Analyst, Senate Committee Services